residual method

Sales rate
per sq ft

£102.4 per sq ft

Total £382,300

1	 ERV range excludes one unit which has an ERV of £nil.

Significant increases/decreases in the ERV (per sq ft per annum) and rental growth per annum in isolation would result in a
significantly higher/lower fair value measurement. Significant increases/decreases in the long-term vacancy rate and discount
rate (and exit yield) in isolation would result in a significantly lower/higher fair value measurement.

Generally, a change in the assumption made for the ERV (per sq ft per annum) is accompanied by:

•	 a similar change in the rent growth per annum and discount rate (and exit yield); and
•	 an opposite change in the long-term vacancy rate.

123Life Science REIT plc Annual Report and Financial Statements 2024 123

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STRATEGIC REPORT
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The table below sets out a sensitivity analysis for each of the key sources of estimation uncertainty with the resulting increase/
(decrease) in the fair value of completed investment property:

As at 31 December 2024

Completed investment property

Increase in
sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
 sensitivity

£’000

Change in ERV of 10% 32,867 (32,867)

Change in net equivalent yields of 50 basis points (31,077) 37,251

Development property

Increase in
 sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000

Change in ERV of 10% 5,097 (5,097)

Change in net equivalent yields of 50 basis points (5,042) 6,032

Development land

Increase in
 sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000

Change in sales rate per sq ft of 10% 558 (558)

As at 31 December 2023
Increase in
 sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000Completed investment property

Change in ERV of 10% 31,486 (31,486)

Change in net equivalent yields of 50 basis points (29,733) 35,987

Development property

Increase in
 sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000

Change in ERV of 10% 5,893 (5,893)

Change in net equivalent yields of 50 basis points (6,829) 8,190

Development land

Increase in
 sensitivity

£’000

Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000

Change in sales rate per sq ft of 10% 851 (851)

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy amount to a loss of £17.4 million (31 December 2023: loss of £22.8 million) and are presented in the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income in line item ‘fair value gains/(losses) on investment properties’.

All gains and losses recorded in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for recurring fair
value measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or